A.P.N.:

1418-10-511-005

File No:

141-2498956 (NMP)

R.P.T.T.:

\$ C

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00

2016-878494

\$16.00

Pgs=3

03/23/2016 03:43 PM

FIRST AMERICANTITLE STATELINE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Kathryn A. Nejasmich

1710 Stockton Street San Francisco, CA 94133

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Matthew Walsh, a married man and spouse of the grantee

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Kathryn A. Nejasmich, a married woman as her sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 5 IN BLOCK C, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GLENBROOK, UNIT NO. 3-A, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON JUNE 13, 1980, AS DOCUMENT NO. 45299, IN BOOK 680 OF MAPS, PAGE 1269, AND AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED MARCH 3, 1981 IN BOOK 381 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 117, DOCUMENT NO. 53983, OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements 2. now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/18/2016

	VIII	
Matthew Wa	lsh	\ \
STATE OF	NEVADA	) ; ss.
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS	
This instrumer	nt was acknowledged	d before me onby
(My commission	Notary Public on expires:	
This Notary Ac <b>18, 2016</b> und	knowledgement is a er Escrow No. <b>141</b> -	attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated <b>March</b> 2498956.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	and not the t that docume		s, accuracy, or			\ \
State of Call County of	ifornia	San M	lateo)			7 (
On (9	Myrken	16	before me, Kevi	n K Led	dbetter, a notary pu	blic
				insert n	ame and title of the o	fficer)
11		MATT	med hai	SH	) )	/
person(s), o	r the entity u	pon beha OF PER	If of which the pers	on(s) a	ir signature(s) on the cted, executed the insected the insected state of California t	strument.
	ny hạnd and	_1	al		Notan D.	EDBETTER ( 093005 m
	In The Aut and				SAN MATERIAL MY Comm. Exp. J.	AN. 6, 2019
Signature _		$\lambda$		(Seal)		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(	s)		
a)_	1418-10-511-005		\ \	
þ)_			\ \	
c)_ d)			\ \	
_			\ \	
2.	Type of Property			
a)	☐ Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	BookPage:	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g)	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	Notes:	٩
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$0.00	١,
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of	(\$	
	. ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\ \	\$0.00	
	d) Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption		:\ 5(	
	b. Explain reason for exer	mption:		
5.	Trans-errec		pauses at no Consideration	_
<b>5</b> .	Partial Interest: Percentag	76.	%	
375.	060 and NRS 375.110	s and acknowledges, un that the information or	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS rovided is correct to the best of their	
infor	mation and belief, and car	n be supported by docu	mentation if called upon to substantiate	
the	nformation provided here	in. Furthermore, the p	parties agree that disallowance of any	
clain	ned exemption, or other d	letermination of addition	nal tax due, may result in a penalty of	
Selle	or the tax due plus interest or shall be jointly and sever	st at 1% per month. Pt	ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	
	ature occlas	. \	Capacity: Escrow agent	
All Principles	ature:		Capacity:	
_	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name: Matthew Walsh	F	Print Name: Kathryn A. Nejasmich	
Addr	ess: 1710 Stockfor	Street A	Address: 1710 Stortton Str	
City:	San Francisci	<u> </u>	City: San Francisco	
State	e: <u>C</u> A zip	o: <u>94133</u> s	State: <u>CA</u> - Zip: 94133	
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING (re	equired if not seller or buyer)	
The Real Property lies	First American Title			
	Name: Company	Fi	le Number: 141-2498956 NMP/at	
	ess P.O. Box 645 Zephyr Cove		tato: NV Zin. 00440	
Oity.			tate: NV Zip: 89448  E RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	
	1. 12 CDE10 11E0011	C THO I CHAN MAI DE	- NEGONDED/MICHOFILMED)	